

Ø

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15899/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2012 in CO No.3794/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NPR FINANCE LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI KISHNA BAGLA (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Reetobroto Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Sachitee, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused Office Report dated 14.9.2012, according to which service is not complete on Respondent No.6 as unserved envelope containing the notice from him has been received back.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that Respondent No.6 being proforma respondent service upon him is not necessary at this stage.

However, considering facts and circumstances of the case, interim order granted by this Court on 10.5.2012 stands vacated.

List after two weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

| Court Master

| | Court Master

|